Prepared by:
For Reading:

Chairman of the Assembly at the
request of the Mayor
Anchorage Police Department
June 25, 2002

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2002 - 204

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING
THE SUM OF TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS
($2,360) FROM THE BUREAU OF JUSTICE, OFFICE OF JUSTICE
PROGRAMS, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500) AS A CONTRIBUTION FROM THE 2002
ANCHORAGE POLICE OPERATING BUDGET, ANCHORAGE
METROPOLITAN POLICE SERVICE AREA FUND (151) TO THE FEDERAL
CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (241) FOR THE BULLET PROOF VEST
PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM

22
23 THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY RESOLVES: